State as one of the terrorism kidnapping risked State in Nigeria (Agu, 2018). 

Statistics of Terrorism kidnapping and ransom payment in Kebbi State from 

29/5/2019   up to date. 

The number of people that were murdered, which includes both men, woman, 

children as well as  security personels  is six hundred and six ( 606). 

The number that were injured while trying escape from the terrorist are thirty six ( 

36). 

The total of number of kidnapped cases in Kebbi State three hundred and forty one 

people ( 341). 

The total amount that was paid as ransom is one hundred and eighty eight million six 

hundred thousand naira only. (188,600,000). 

The total of number of cattle that were resettled were eleven thousand three hundred 

and sixteen (11,316). 

The total number of sheep taken away by the bandits are two thousand three hundred 

and sixty four, (2,364).  

The camels that were whisky away by the terrorists are one hundred and fifty one, 

(151).  

The number of motorcycles that were bought in addition to ransom paid to the 

terrorists were one hundred and forty nine, (149). 

The numbers of rape cases within the period under review were six women which 

include, both the married and single girls, (6). 

The total number of people (Population) that have been Internally Displaced (IDPS 

or refugees or) thirty two thousand six hundred and twenty six people, (32,626). 

The number of women who were made widows as a result of this dastardly act of 

terrorism kidnapping and ransom payment are one  thousand four hundred and fifty 

nine, (1, 609). These large number of widows today live in abject poverty without